
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3056
                             TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.03.2025


     NEW RAILWAY LINE PASSING THROUGH TELANGANA STATE


3056.  SHRI CHAMALA KIRAN KUMAR REDDY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government of Telangana has requested for sanctioning the 100% Railway cost for construction of new Railway lines which are passing through Telangana State especially from Vikarabad to Krishna connecting Parigi, Kodangal, Chitlapalle, Tekalkode, Ravalpalle, Matoor,
Doulatabad, Damargidda, Narayanpet and Makthal; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


                                (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b) Final Location Survey for new line between Vikarabad and Krishna (121.70 km) connecting Chitlapalle, Parigi, Kondagal, Tekalkode, Ravalpalle, Matoor, Doulatabad, Damargidda, Narayanpet and Maktal has been sanctioned for preparation of Detailed Project Report(DPR). The physical survey work has been completed.

Government of Telangana has requested to sanction the project at 100% Railway cost.

Sanction of project requires consultation with various stake-holder including State Government and necessary approvals viz. appraisal of NITI Aayog, Ministry of Finance etc. Timelines can be estimated only after approval process is completed.

                                           *****

